
Disposal Date:

February 1, 2003

Distribution:

Oregon County Offices,
2/22/02  Page 1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Oregon State Farm Service Agency
7620 SW Mohawk Street
Tualatin, Oregon 97062-8121

For:  Oregon County Offices

SIP FY2002 Allocations
Approved by: Larry E. Frey, State Executive Director

1 Overview

A
Purpose

B
Signup Period

To provide COFs with FY 2002 Stewardship Incentive Program allocations as
approved by the Oregon Department of Forestry.

County in Exhibit 1 of this notice lists the allocations.

COFs can increase their SIP ledgers by the amounts listed upon receipt of this
notice.  STO will also send allocation advice under separate cover.

There will not be a signup period for FY 2002 for the SIP program for the
following reasons:

1. We will fund applications already on hand at the Oregon Department
of Forestry.  These applications were from recent program signup but were
not funded for lack of funding.

2. The money was allocated on a first come first serve basis of completed
applications.  There was not enough money to fund all the pending
applications.

OR Notice SIP-13



OR Notice SIP-13
OR Exhibit 1

2/22/02  Page 1

SIP 2002 Approved Projects
ODF # FSA # Practice Comp Code Component Acres Rate Total

Baker
Louden, Jim

671 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 27.7 $105 $2,909
671 SIP3 SR36 Slash Removal (load and haul) 27.7 $120 $3,324
671 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment – Medium/Heavy 27.7 $135 $3,740

Total $9,973
Vanderwall, Bert

674 2002-0071 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 33.8 $105 $3,549
674 2002-0071 SIP3 SO36 Slash Buster - Heavy 33.8 $190 $6,422

Total $9,971
Wilson Family Ranches, Attn: Jack

672 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 25 $135 $3,375
672 SIP3 SR36 Slash Removal (load and haul) 25 $120 $3,000
672 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 25 $135 $3,375

Total $9,750

County Total $29,694

Grant
Riley, Robert

677 2002-0015 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 37 $135 $4,995
677 2002-0015 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 37 $135 $4,995

Total $9,990
Silvies Club, c/o Rex Newell

670 2002-0014 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 47.6 $105 $4,998
670 2002-0014 SIP3 SE36 Slash Treatment - Medium 47.6 $105 $4,998

Total $9,996
Tudor, William

667 2002-0017 SIP2 SB28 Burn - Piles 30 $120 $3,600
Total $3,600

County Total $23,586

Hood River
Nicholson Family Trust

669 SIP2 SB28 Burn - Piles 10.7 $120 $1,284
668 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 10.7 $105 $1,124
668 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 10.7 $135 $1,445

Total $3,853

County Total $3,853

Jackson
Everson, Bjorn

678 2002-0019 SIP3 SC31 Release - Heavy 10 $150 $1,500
678 2002-0019 SIP3 SO36 Slash Buster - Heavy 10 $190 $1,900

Total $3,400
Frakes, Lee W

665 2002-0018 SIP3 SA35 Pruning - Light 10 $150 $1,500
665 2002-0018 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 20 $165 $3,300
665 2002-0018 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 20 $165 $3,300

Total $8,100



OR Notice SIP-13
OR Exhibit 1

2/22/02  Page 2

ODF # FSA # Practice Comp Code Component Acres Rate Total

Grimm, Philip J
680 2002-0013 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 15 $135 $2,025
680 2002-0013 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 15 $135 $2,025

Total $4,050
Kennish, Kenneth H

683 2002-0030 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950
683 2002-0030 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950

Total $9,900
Main, Marty

660 2002-0017 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 20 $105 $2,100
660 2002-0017 SIP3 SE36 Slash Treatment - Medium 20 $105 $2,100

Total $4,200
Musick, Leroy

662 2002-0022 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 10 $165 $1,650
662 2002-0022 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 10 $165 $1,650

Total $3,300
Ramey, Emmett

811 2002-0032 SIP2 SB28 Burn - Piles 7 $120 $840
679 2002-0021 SIP3 SC31 Release - Heavy 10 $150 $1,500
679 2002-0021 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 10 $165 $1,650

Total $3,990
Rutan, David

682 2002-0031 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950
682 2002-0031 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950

Total $9,900
Sargent, Bruce K

681 2002-0023 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 15 $135 $2,025
681 2002-0023 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 15 $135 $2,025

Total $4,050
Stumbo, Jim

661 2002-0016 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 12 $165 $1,980
661 2002-0016 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 12 $165 $1,980

Total $3,960
Thornton, Richard

685 2002-0028 SIP3 SA35 Pruning - Light 5 $150 $750
685 2002-0028 SIP3 SE36 Slash Treatment - Medium 5 $105 $525

Total $1,275

County Total $56,125

Josephine
Billings, Donald E

663 2002-0004 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950
663 2002-0004 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 30 $165 $4,950

Total $9,900
LKL Inc

664 2002-0002 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 8 $165 $1,320
664 2002-0002 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 5 $165 $825

Total $2,145
McClellan, William

684 2002-0007 SIP3 SC36 Non-com Thin - Heavy 24 $165 $3,960
684 2002-0007 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 24 $165 $3,960

Total $7,920

County Total $19,965



OR Notice SIP-13
OR Exhibit 1

2/22/02  Page 3

ODF # FSA # Practice Comp Code Component Acres Rate Total

Union
Becker, Michael

675 2002-0010 SIP3 SB36 Non-com Thin - Medium 47 $105 $4,935
675 2002-0010 SIP3 SE36 Slash Treatment - Medium 47 $105 $4,935

Total $9,870

County Total $9,870

Wallowa
7F Ranch Inc

808 2002-0015 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 18.5 $135 $2,498
808 2002-0015 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 18.5 $135 $2,498

Total $4,996

County Total $4,996

Wasco
Murray, Richard

673 2002-0015 SIP3 SF36 Slash Treatment - Heavy 13 $165 $2,145
673 2002-0015 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 13 $135 $1,755

Total $3,900

County Total $3,900

Wheeler
Molinari, Ted

666 2002-0001 SIP3 SP36 Non-com Thin - Medium/Heavy 37 $135 $4,995
666 2002-0001 SIP3 ST36 Slash Treatment - Medium/Heavy 37 $135 $4,995

Total $9,990

County Total $9,990

TOTAL APPROVED SIP PROJECTS $161,979


